
Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Panel 1 Panel 2

Judge 1 : Jütz Deborah Judge 1 : Brennwald Nina

Judge 2 : Molinari Monica Judge 2 : Lietti Daniela

Judge 3 : Jedrzychowska Agata Judge 3 : Minisini Roberto

Judge 4 : Weder Michelle Judge 4 : Ancarola Mariagrazia

Judge 5 : Ristic Jelena Judge 5 : Smal Olga

Judge 6 : Average Judge Judge 6 : Average Judge

Rank Club / Feder. YoB Name

Figure 1 :

106 Straight 

Ballet leg

 DD : 1.6

Figure 2 :

301 Barracuda

 DD : 1.9

Figure 3 :

311 Kip

 DD : 1.6

Figure 4 :

401 Swordfish

 DD : 2

Total
Pen 

(Incl)
Pts behind

58.1796 X C

1 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2009 Bonifaccio Giulia 9.3600 10.3075 9.6400 12.0000 58.1796 0.0000

2 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2009 Klauser Ilea 9.7200 11.9700 8.8000 10.3000 57.4507 0.7289

3 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2009 Schleich Sarah 8.5200 11.0200 9.0000 11.2000 55.9718 2.2078

4 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2009 Jakupi Olsa Greta 9.2400 10.4975 8.2800 11.5000 55.6585 2.5211

5 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2009 Beck Kira 9.0800 10.9250 8.2400 11.0000 55.2746 2.9050

6 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2011 Schwöbel Paula Marlene 9.0800 9.4050 9.4000 10.5000 54.0634 4.1162

7 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2010 Toberer Anna-Lisa 8.3200 9.5000 9.1200 11.3000 53.8592 4.3204

8 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2010 Bizzozzero Victoria 8.4000 9.6900 8.9200 11.1000 53.6761 4.5035

9 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2009 Rizzi Eleonora 8.3600 9.7375 8.8000 11.2000 53.6585 4.5211

10 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2010 Dirks Laila 9.2400 10.4975 6.8400 11.1500 53.1373 5.0423

11 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2010 Kirschbaum Jule-Marie 10.1200 9.0725 7.9600 10.5500 53.1021 5.0775

12 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2011 Wyden Anouk Sophia 8.9600 9.6900 8.3600 10.5000 52.8310 5.3486

13 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2010 Ambrogi Sofia 8.0800 10.4975 7.2000 11.5500 52.5739 5.6057

14 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2010 Kronauer Daria Stella 9.0000 8.8825 8.3200 11.0500 52.4683 5.7113

15 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2009 Krebs Sima 8.4400 10.4975 8.9200 9.3500 52.4049 5.7747

16 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2010 Casati Greta 8.5200 8.6450 8.8000 10.4500 51.2887 6.8909

17 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2009 Regazzoni Federica 7.6800 9.4050 7.1600 11.5000 50.3451 7.8345

18 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2010 Furlan Luisa 7.8800 10.5925 7.5600 9.4000 49.9049 8.2747

19 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2010 Sanzogni Francesca 7.2400 9.7375 7.7600 9.6500 48.4331 9.7465

20 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2010 Andenmatten Mirjam 7.8400 9.7850 7.3600 9.4000 48.4296 9.7500

21 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2011 Mendola Sofia 8.1200 9.0725 7.8000 9.0500 47.9472 10.2324

22 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2010 Carnovale Elisabetta 7.0000 10.2600 6.9600 9.7000 47.7746 10.4050

23 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2008 Häusermann Monja 7.6800 9.9750 5.6800 10.2000 47.2324 10.9472

24 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2010 Carnovale Sabrina 6.8800 8.5975 7.0800 10.4000 46.4190 11.7606

25 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2010 Sessa Aurora 7.8800 9.9750 6.6800 8.4000 46.3873 11.7923

26 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2008 Mathis Leonie 7.1600 8.9300 6.0400 8.0500 42.5070 15.6726

27 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2009 Senti Annina 6.8400 8.9300 5.8400 8.4000 42.2676 15.9120

28 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2009 Milutinovic Nina *DNS*

29 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2010 Talleri Samantha *DNS*

Figures results - Cat. U12/J3
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship

online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Panel 1 Panel 2

Judge 1 : Jütz Deborah Brennwald Nina

Judge 2 : Molinari Monica Lietti Daniela

Judge 3 : Jedrzychowska Agata Minisini Roberto

Judge 4 : Weder Michelle Ancarola Mariagrazia

Judge 5 : Ristic Jelena Smal Olga

Judge 6 : Average Judge Average Judge

Figures 106 311 401

Straight Ballet leg Barracuda Kip Swordfish

1.6 1.6 2

Figures results  Cat. U12/J3 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Penalties Total

Aver. 58.1796

1 Bonifaccio Giulia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 58.1796

Straight Ballet leg 20 1 5.8 6.0 5.8 5.4 6.0 5.8 9.3600

Barracuda 2 5.0 5.7 5.6 5.2 5.5 5.4 10.3075

Kip 3 6.3 6.2 5.5 5.7 6.2 6.0 9.6400

Swordfish 4 6.2 6.0 5.0 6.2 5.9 5.9 12.0000

2 Klauser Ilea Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 57.4507 0.7289

Straight Ballet leg 3 1 6.2 6.0 6.0 6.4 6.0 6.1 9.7200

Barracuda 2 5.9 6.2 6.3 6.5 6.4 6.3 11.9700

Kip 3 6.3 5.2 5.4 5.2 5.8 5.6 8.8000

Swordfish 4 5.3 4.8 5.2 5.3 5.0 5.1 10.3000

3 Schleich Sarah Limmat-Nixen Zürich 55.9718 2.2078

Straight Ballet leg 14 1 5.5 5.2 5.8 5.3 4.5 5.3 8.5200

Barracuda 2 5.7 6.2 5.9 5.8 5.4 5.8 11.0200

Kip 3 6.0 5.3 5.4 5.4 6.3 5.7 9.0000

Swordfish 4 5.8 5.5 5.3 5.5 6.1 5.6 11.2000

4 Jakupi Olsa Greta Limmat-Nixen Zürich 55.6585 2.5211

Straight Ballet leg 10 1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.8 5.8 9.2400

Barracuda 2 5.6 5.5 5.5 5.7 5.4 5.5 10.4975

Kip 3 5.1 5.1 4.9 5.3 5.7 5.2 8.2800

Swordfish 4 5.9 5.4 5.6 5.8 5.9 5.7 11.5000

5 Beck Kira Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 55.2746 2.9050

Straight Ballet leg 1 1 6.1 5.6 5.6 5.2 5.8 5.7 9.0800

Barracuda 2 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.6 5.7 5.7 10.9250

Kip 3 5.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.4 5.2 8.2400

Swordfish 4 6.0 5.2 5.6 5.4 5.5 5.5 11.0000

6 Schwöbel Paula Marlene Limmat-Nixen Zürich 54.0634 4.1162

Straight Ballet leg 15 1 5.6 6.0 5.8 5.6 5.6 5.7 9.0800

Barracuda 2 4.8 4.8 5.0 5.0 5.2 5.0 9.4050

Kip 3 5.6 5.6 6.2 5.9 6.1 5.9 9.4000

Swordfish 4 5.6 5.0 4.5 5.2 5.7 5.2 10.5000

7 Toberer Anna-Lisa Limmat-Nixen Zürich 53.8592 4.3204

Straight Ballet leg 16 1 4.7 4.9 5.5 5.2 5.7 5.2 8.3200

Barracuda 2 5.3 5.1 4.9 4.8 5.0 5.0 9.5000

Kip 3 5.7 5.4 5.8 5.6 6.0 5.7 9.1200

Swordfish 4 6.1 5.2 4.8 5.7 6.2 5.6 11.3000

Pts behind

Judges scores

B
Y

 R
A

N
K

1.9

301
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8 Bizzozzero Victoria Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 53.6761 4.5035

Straight Ballet leg 19 1 5.2 5.6 5.3 5.1 5.2 5.3 8.4000

Barracuda 2 5.1 5.2 5.0 5.1 5.1 5.1 9.6900

Kip 3 6.0 5.4 5.2 5.6 5.7 5.6 8.9200

Swordfish 4 5.2 5.8 5.5 5.6 5.6 5.5 11.1000

9 Rizzi Eleonora Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 53.6585 4.5211

Straight Ballet leg 26 1 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.2 5.4 5.2 8.3600

Barracuda 2 5.2 5.4 5.5 4.7 4.8 5.1 9.7375

Kip 3 5.5 5.5 5.2 5.5 5.6 5.5 8.8000

Swordfish 4 5.7 6.0 5.5 5.6 5.4 5.6 11.2000

10 Dirks Laila Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 53.1373 5.0423

Straight Ballet leg 6 1 6.1 5.7 5.6 5.5 6.0 5.8 9.2400

Barracuda 2 5.7 5.5 5.5 5.6 5.2 5.5 10.4975

Kip 3 3.5 4.4 4.2 5.1 4.2 4.3 6.8400

Swordfish 4 5.9 5.6 5.4 5.4 5.7 5.6 11.1500

11 Kirschbaum Jule-Marie Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 53.1021 5.0775

Straight Ballet leg 8 1 6.4 6.5 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.3 10.1200

Barracuda 2 5.4 4.5 4.8 4.9 4.6 4.8 9.0725

Kip 3 5.1 5.2 4.3 5.0 4.9 4.9 7.9600

Swordfish 4 5.6 5.2 5.1 5.2 5.4 5.3 10.5500

12 Wyden Anouk Sophia Limmat-Nixen Zürich 52.8310 5.3486

Straight Ballet leg 17 1 5.4 5.6 5.6 5.7 5.6 5.6 8.9600

Barracuda 2 5.0 5.0 5.3 5.2 5.1 5.1 9.6900

Kip 3 5.2 5.0 4.9 5.5 5.5 5.2 8.3600

Swordfish 4 5.5 4.4 5.1 5.2 6.0 5.2 10.5000

13 Ambrogi Sofia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 52.5739 5.6057

Straight Ballet leg 18 1 4.8 5.3 5.3 5.1 4.5 5.0 8.0800

Barracuda 2 5.3 5.5 5.7 5.5 5.6 5.5 10.4975

Kip 3 4.0 4.8 4.0 4.9 4.7 4.5 7.2000

Swordfish 4 6.2 5.7 5.9 6.0 3.5 5.5 11.5500

14 Kronauer Daria Stella Limmat-Nixen Zürich 52.4683 5.7113

Straight Ballet leg 12 1 5.6 5.4 5.8 5.8 5.5 5.6 9.0000

Barracuda 2 4.6 4.5 5.0 4.6 4.8 4.7 8.8825

Kip 3 4.8 5.0 5.2 5.4 5.4 5.2 8.3200

Swordfish 4 5.7 5.4 5.4 5.2 6.3 5.6 11.0500

15 Krebs Sima Limmat-Nixen Zürich 52.4049 5.7747

Straight Ballet leg 11 1 4.7 5.2 5.6 5.4 5.3 5.2 8.4400

Barracuda 2 5.4 5.5 5.7 5.8 5.3 5.5 10.4975

Kip 3 6.1 5.2 5.2 5.4 6.1 5.6 8.9200

Swordfish 4 4.5 3.5 4.0 5.6 5.6 4.6 9.3500

16 Casati Greta Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 51.2887 6.8909

Straight Ballet leg 23 1 5.2 5.2 5.7 5.0 5.6 5.3 8.5200

Barracuda 2 4.2 4.8 4.6 4.5 4.6 4.5 8.6450

Kip 3 5.5 5.6 5.0 5.6 5.5 5.4 8.8000

Swordfish 4 5.0 5.4 4.9 6.0 5.2 5.3 10.4500

17 Regazzoni Federica Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 50.3451 7.8345

Straight Ballet leg 25 1 4.5 4.6 4.8 5.0 5.2 4.8 7.6800

Barracuda 2 4.7 5.4 5.0 5.0 4.8 5.0 9.4050

Kip 3 4.7 4.8 3.5 4.7 4.1 4.4 7.1600

Swordfish 4 6.0 5.3 6.3 5.5 5.7 5.8 11.5000
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18 Furlan Luisa Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 49.9049 8.2747

Straight Ballet leg 7 1 5.2 4.8 4.7 4.8 5.2 4.9 7.8800

Barracuda 2 5.6 5.3 5.8 5.5 5.6 5.6 10.5925

Kip 3 4.8 4.3 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.7 7.5600

Swordfish 4 4.8 4.8 4.5 4.9 4.3 4.7 9.4000

19 Sanzogni Francesca Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 48.4331 9.7465

Straight Ballet leg 27 1 4.5 4.6 4.3 4.5 4.8 4.5 7.2400

Barracuda 2 5.1 5.3 5.0 5.3 5.0 5.1 9.7375

Kip 3 4.9 4.9 3.9 5.0 4.9 4.7 7.7600

Swordfish 4 4.9 4.2 5.2 4.4 5.2 4.8 9.6500

20 Andenmatten Mirjam Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 48.4296 9.7500

Straight Ballet leg 5 1 4.9 5.0 4.7 4.9 4.9 4.9 7.8400

Barracuda 2 5.5 4.7 5.2 4.8 5.5 5.1 9.7850

Kip 3 4.5 4.5 4.7 4.9 4.6 4.6 7.3600

Swordfish 4 5.3 4.4 4.8 4.3 4.9 4.7 9.4000

21 Mendola Sofia Limmat-Nixen Zürich 47.9472 10.2324

Straight Ballet leg 13 1 5.0 5.0 5.2 5.0 5.4 5.1 8.1200

Barracuda 2 4.6 4.4 5.0 5.2 4.7 4.8 9.0725

Kip 3 5.0 4.8 4.8 4.8 5.1 4.9 7.8000

Swordfish 4 4.0 4.5 5.4 4.2 4.8 4.6 9.0500

22 Carnovale Elisabetta Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 47.7746 10.4050

Straight Ballet leg 21 1 4.2 4.4 4.3 4.4 4.6 4.4 7.0000

Barracuda 2 5.5 5.3 5.7 5.3 5.4 5.4 10.2600

Kip 3 4.2 4.5 3.8 4.8 4.4 4.3 6.9600

Swordfish 4 4.0 5.0 4.8 5.5 4.8 4.8 9.7000

23 Häusermann Monja Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 47.2324 10.9472

Straight Ballet leg 2 1 5.1 4.7 4.5 4.8 4.9 4.8 7.6800

Barracuda 2 5.6 5.2 5.3 5.2 5.2 5.3 9.9750

Kip 3 3.6 3.0 3.4 4.6 3.6 3.6 5.6800

Swordfish 4 5.1 5.2 4.8 5.0 5.5 5.1 10.2000

24 Carnovale Sabrina Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 46.4190 11.7606

Straight Ballet leg 22 1 4.5 4.2 4.4 4.3 4.2 4.3 6.8800

Barracuda 2 4.5 4.8 4.5 4.2 4.6 4.5 8.5975

Kip 3 3.8 4.7 3.9 4.7 5.0 4.4 7.0800

Swordfish 4 5.5 4.8 5.1 5.7 5.0 5.2 10.4000

25 Sessa Aurora Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 46.3873 11.7923

Straight Ballet leg 28 1 4.8 5.0 5.0 4.7 5.1 4.9 7.8800

Barracuda 2 5.1 5.4 5.4 4.9 5.3 5.2 9.9750

Kip 3 4.4 4.2 3.5 4.8 3.9 4.2 6.6800

Swordfish 4 5.2 4.0 4.6 4.0 3.3 4.2 8.4000

26 Mathis Leonie Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 42.5070 15.6726

Straight Ballet leg 4 1 4.6 4.5 4.4 4.4 4.5 4.5 7.1600

Barracuda 2 4.9 4.4 4.8 5.0 4.4 4.7 8.9300

Kip 3 3.9 3.6 3.9 3.9 3.3 3.7 6.0400

Swordfish 4 3.8 4.5 4.4 4.0 3.0 3.9 8.0500

27 Senti Annina Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 42.2676 15.9120

Straight Ballet leg 9 1 4.3 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.7 4.3 6.8400

Barracuda 2 4.9 4.5 4.5 4.7 4.9 4.7 8.9300

Kip 3 4.3 3.2 3.0 3.4 4.8 3.7 5.8400

Swordfish 4 4.5 4.4 4.0 4.3 3.5 4.1 8.4000
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship

online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Rank Club / Feder. - Name Year of birth FIGURE Result Free Routine Pen (Incl) Pts behind

1 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 1 - Klauser Ilea 2009 57.4507 61.9333

2 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2 - Toberer Anna-Lisa 2010 53.8592 62.3333 3.1915

3 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 1 - Schleich Sarah 2009 55.9718 59.6001 3.8121

4 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2 - Furlan Luisa 2010 49.9049 54.6001 14.8790104.5050

Results Total Fig & Free Solo - Final - Cat. U12/J3

Total Fig & 

Free

119.3840

116.1925

115.5719

SAAS_Results 12Mar21_RZO_Regio_U12_J3 / Solo results New 20.03.2021 / Page 1 Chief recorder: Nagypál András



Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Solo Final Cat. U12/J3 RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judge 1 : Brennwald Nina Judge 1 : Lietti Daniela Judge 1 : Jütz Deborah

Judge 2 : Eggenberger Katrin Judge 2 : Weder Michelle Judge 2 : Syrel Olga

Judge 3 : Jedrzychowska Agata Judge 3 : Smal Olga Judge 3 : Molinari Monica

Judge 4 : Minisini Roberto Judge 4 : Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Judge 4 : Baechli Julia

Judge 5 : Ancarola Mariagrazia Judge 5 : Lampert Marina Judge 5 : Isolini Sara

1 2 3 4 5 Total

1 Toberer Anna-Lisa Limmat-Nixen Zürich Free Total 62.3333

2010 Exec / Synch 15 6.4 6.4 6.0 6.6 6.4 Exec / Synch 19.2000

 Artistic imp. 6.2 5.7 6.5 6.2 6.3 Artistic imp. 24.9332

 Difficulty 5.5 6.5 5.9 5.9 6.4 Difficulty 18.2001

Penalties Pts behind

2 Klauser Ilea Schwimmclub Flös Buchs Free Total 61.9333

2009 Exec / Synch 17 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.5 6.5 Exec / Synch 19.1001

Artistic imp. 6.4 5.8 6.0 6.4 6.0 Artistic imp. 24.5332

Difficulty 5.9 6.4 6.2 5.4 6.2 Difficulty 18.3000

Penalties Pts behind 0.4000

3 Schleich Sarah Limmat-Nixen Zürich Free Total 59.6001

2009 Exec / Synch 19 6.0 5.9 6.0 6.3 6.2 Exec / Synch 18.2001

Artistic imp. 6.0 5.6 6.3 6.3 5.7 Artistic imp. 24.0000

Difficulty 5.8 6.3 5.8 5.5 5.8 Difficulty 17.4000

Penalties Pts behind 2.7332

4 Furlan Luisa Schwimmclub Flös Buchs Free Total 54.6001

2010 Exec / Synch 21 5.7 5.8 5.5 5.6 6.0 Exec / Synch 17.1000

Artistic imp. 5.8 5.3 5.4 6.1 5.0 Artistic imp. 22.0000

Difficulty 5.2 5.2 5.1 5.2 5.0 Difficulty 15.5001

Penalties Pts behind 7.7332

23

25

Judges scores
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship

online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Rank Club / Feder. Name Figures Duo free Pen (Incl) Pts behind

1 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 1Beck Kira 55.2746 58.6334 0

Klauser Ilea 57.4507

2 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2Bonifaccio Giulia 58.1796 59.4331 0 0.8288

Casati Greta 51.2887

3 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 1Ambrogi Sofia 52.5739 57.5667 0 4.3044

Bizzozzero Victoria 53.6761

4 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2 Schwöbel Paula Marlene 54.0634 55.5330 0 6.0159

Wyden Anouk Sophia 52.8310

5 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2Dirks Laila 53.1373 55.1332 0 6.7431

Kirschbaum Jule-Marie 53.1021

6 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 1 Krebs Sima 52.4049 53.9669 0 8.5925

Kronauer Daria Stella 52.4683

Results Duet Total Tech & Free - Final - Cat. U12/J3

Total Fig & 

Free

114.9961

108.2529

114.1673

110.6917

108.9802

106.4035
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Duet Final Cat. U12/J3 RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judge 1 : Brennwald Nina Lietti Daniela Jütz Deborah

Judge 2 : Eggenberger Katrin Weder Michelle Syrel Olga

Judge 3 : Jedrzychowska Agata Smal Olga Molinari Monica

Judge 4 : Minisini Roberto Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Baechli Julia

Judge 5 : Ancarola Mariagrazia Lampert Marina Isolini Sara

1 2 3 4 5 Total

1 Bonifaccio Giulia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Free Total 59.4331

Casati Greta Exec / Synch 5.7 5.6 6.0 6.3 5.7 Exec / Synch 17.4000

Artistic imp. 6.2 6.2 5.8 6.1 6.1 Artistic imp. 24.5332

 Difficulty 5.5 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.0 Difficulty 17.4999

Penalties

2 Beck Kira Schwimmclub Flös Buchs Free Total 58.6334

Klauser Ilea Exec / Synch 6.0 5.9 5.8 5.8 5.9 Exec / Synch 17.6001

Artistic imp. 6.0 5.9 5.7 6.1 5.9 Artistic imp. 23.7332

 Difficulty 5.8 5.7 5.8 5.9 5.7 Difficulty 17.3001

Penalties Pts behind 0.7997

3 Ambrogi Sofia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Free Total 57.5667

Bizzozzero Victoria Exec / Synch 5.9 5.8 5.6 5.4 5.4 Exec / Synch 16.8000

Artistic imp. 6.4 5.8 5.9 6.2 5.8 Artistic imp. 23.8668

 Difficulty 5.7 5.4 5.6 5.6 5.9 Difficulty 16.8999

Penalties Pts behind 1.8664

4 Schwöbel Paula Marlene Limmat-Nixen Zürich Free Total 55.5330

Wyden Anouk Sophia Exec / Synch 5.5 5.3 5.5 5.8 5.2 Exec / Synch 16.2999

Artistic imp. 5.7 5.2 5.8 5.8 5.7 Artistic imp. 22.9332

 Difficulty 5.2 5.5 5.3 5.8 5.5 Difficulty 16.2999

Penalties Pts behind 3.9001

5 Dirks Laila Schwimmclub Flös Buchs Free Total 55.1332

Kirschbaum Jule-Marie Exec / Synch 5.3 5.7 5.4 5.1 6.0 Exec / Synch 16.4001

Artistic imp. 5.8 5.4 5.2 6.0 5.4 Artistic imp. 22.1332

 Difficulty 5.6 5.4 5.5 5.5 6.1 Difficulty 16.5999

Penalties Pts behind 4.2999

Judges scores
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6 Krebs Sima Limmat-Nixen Zürich Free Total 53.9669

Kronauer Daria Stella Exec / Synch 5.0 5.4 5.2 5.3 5.4 Exec / Synch 15.9000

R Jakupi Olsa Greta Artistic imp. 5.3 5.5 5.6 5.7 5.6 Artistic imp. 22.2668

 Difficulty 5.3 5.6 5.2 5.3 5.0 Difficulty 15.8001

Penalties Pts behind 5.4662
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship

online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Rank Club / Feder. Name Figures Team free Pen (Incl) Pts behind

1 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Ambrogi Sofia 52.5739 59.8667 0

Bizzozzero Victoria 53.6761

Bonifaccio Giulia 58.1796

Casati Greta 51.2887

Regazzoni Federica 50.3451

Rizzi Eleonora 53.6585

Talleri Samantha (AVG) 53.2870

2 Limmat-Nixen Zürich Jakupi Olsa Greta 55.6585 59.6669 0 0.3362

Krebs Sima 52.4049

Kronauer Daria Stella 52.4683

Mendola Sofia 47.9472

Schleich Sarah 55.9718

Schwöbel Paula Marlene 54.0634

Toberer Anna-Lisa 53.8592

Wyden Anouk Sophia 52.8310

3 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs Beck Kira 55.2746 58.4667 0 3.8371

Häusermann Monja 47.2324

Klauser Ilea 57.4507

Andenmatten Mirjam 48.4296

Dirks Laila 53.1373

Furlan Luisa 49.9049

Kirschbaum Jule-Marie 53.1021

Senti Annina 42.2676

Total Fig & Free

113.1537

112.8174

109.3166

Results Total Fig & Free Team - Final - Cat. U12-J3
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Team Final Cat. U12/J3 RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judge 1 : Brennwald Nina Lietti Daniela Jütz Deborah

Judge 2 : Eggenberger Katrin Weder Michelle Syrel Olga

Judge 3 : Jedrzychowska Agata Smal Olga Molinari Monica

Judge 4 : Minisini Roberto Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Baechli Julia

Judge 5 : Ancarola Mariagrazia Lampert Marina Isolini Sara

Total

1 2 3 4 5

1 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Free Total 59.8667
Ambrogi Sofia Rizzi Eleonora Exec / Synch 6.4 6.0 6.0 6.2 6.2 Exec / Synch 18.3999

Bizzozzero Victoria Talleri Samantha Artistic imp. 6.2 5.6 6.0 6.2 6.0 Artistic imp. 24.2668

Bonifaccio Giulia Difficulty 5.6 5.6 6.3 6.1 6.0 Difficulty 17.7000

Casati Greta Deduction AS 18.1 0.5 Penalties 0.0

Regazzoni Federica

2 Limmat-Nixen Zürich Free Total 59.6669
Jakupi Olsa Greta Schwöbel Paula Marlene Exec / Synch 6.2 5.7 5.6 6.3 5.7 Exec / Synch 17.6001

Krebs Sima Toberer Anna-Lisa Artistic imp. 6.0 5.8 6.3 6.3 6.2 Artistic imp. 24.6668

Kronauer Daria Stella Wyden Anouk Sophia Difficulty 5.7 6.3 5.7 5.9 5.8 Difficulty 17.4000

Mendola Sofia Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0

Schleich Sarah Pts behind 0.1998

3 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs Free Total 58.4667
Beck Kira Furlan Luisa Exec / Synch 5.8 5.8 5.6 6.0 5.8 Exec / Synch 17.4000

Häusermann Monja Kirschbaum Jule-Marie Artistic imp. 6.1 5.7 5.6 6.1 6.1 Artistic imp. 23.8668

Klauser Ilea Senti Annina Difficulty 5.8 5.8 5.6 5.6 6.1 Difficulty 17.1999

Andenmatten Mirjam R Mathis Leonie Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0

Dirks Laila Pts behind 1.4

Judges scores
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